	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education I1 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 De@ousd.org E-Mail ttp://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	22-0	0997 Version : 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Consulting (FFC) - Strategic Reso Department	
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/11	1/2022	In control:	Board of Education	
On agenda:	5/25	5/2022	Final action:	5/25/2022	
Enactment date:	5/25	5/2022	Enactment #	22-0845	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Fuller Freedom Consulting (FFC), Oakland, CA, for the latter to support two primary areas: first, support the main point for Affinity Space training so that a more impactful space for BIPOC students and faculty is created; secondly, support the rollout of restorative practices and helping to train each of the layers of community, via Strategic Resource Planning Department, for the period of February 16, 2022, through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$4,200.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 22-0997 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Fuller Freedom Consulting (FFC) - Strategic Resource Planning Department				
Contact:	Lisa.spielman@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
5/25/2022	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass
5/11/2022	1	Board of Education	Р	ostponed to a Date Certain	Pass